

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1058/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in CRLP No. 4526/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KESAVARAJU NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH BASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and for raising addl. question of law and grounds)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

further In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of
proceedings before the Magistrate Court First Class, Palamaner in
C.C.

No.26 of 2005.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master