

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1058/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in CRLP No.
4526/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KESAVARAJU NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHEIKH BASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF
LAW)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents may file counter affidavit before
31.7.2007. List the matter on 31.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar