

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1058/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in CRLP No. 4526/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KESAVARAJU NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH BASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before
8.9.2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar