

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1058/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in CRLP No. 4526/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KESAVARAJU NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH BASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to raise additional question of law)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. G. Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not taken up.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master