

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1105/2008

KESAVARAJU NAIDU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH BASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichingpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Signh, Adv.
Mr. A. Mukund Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 11.02.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master